7™ November (9:00-17:00) — 8™ (9:00-12:30) November

2024

DRAFT AGENDA Pesticides Peer Review PREV 31 expert

meeting

e

GENERAL MEETING on MAMMALIAN

TOXICOLOGY

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Location: Hybrid meeting: physically in EFSA, Parma and online via Microsoft Teams (link will follow)

Contact point: Marco Binaglia, Mammalian Toxicology Team, Pesticides Peer Review Unit

Time
9:00

9:15

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:00
14:00

15:40
16:00
17:00

Day 1 - 7t November 2024

No. Item

1 Welcome
and introduction

2 Harmonised approach for DNT assessment
- Integration of data from the DNT in vitro Battery
- Assessment of AChE inhibitors
- Uncertainty analysis of in vivo DNT studies
Coffee break

2 Continued

3 Presentation of EFSA projects
- ‘Environmental neurotoxicants’
- ‘Brain health’

Lunch break

4 Assessment of impurities — proposed approach

Coffee break
5 Harmonization of extra Uncertainty Factors

End of Day 1

Presenter/comments
EFSA

EFSA

EFSA

EFSA

EFSA

EFSA


mailto:marco.binagliaefsa.europe.eu

DRAFT AGENDA PREV 31 - 7th-8th November 2024

Day 2 - 8t November 2024

9:00 6 Assessment of metabolites EFSA
- OECD Guidance on Residue Definition
- EFSA project: *‘NAMs for pesticide residues’
- Templates

11:30 7 AOB
12:15 8 Farewell and closure EFSA



