7<sup>th</sup> November (9:00-17:00) – 8<sup>th</sup> (9:00-12:30) November 2024

DRAFT AGENDA Pesticides Peer Review PREV 31 expert meeting

## GENERAL MEETING on MAMMALIAN TOXICOLOGY



**Location**: Hybrid meeting: physically in EFSA, Parma and online via Microsoft Teams (link will follow) **Contact point**: <u>Marco Binaglia</u>, Mammalian Toxicology Team, Pesticides Peer Review Unit

## Day 1 - 7th November 2024

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments
9:00	1	Welcome and introduction	EFSA
9:15	2	<ul> <li>Harmonised approach for DNT assessment</li> <li>Integration of data from the DNT in vitro Battery</li> <li>Assessment of AChE inhibitors</li> <li>Uncertainty analysis of in vivo DNT studies</li> </ul>	EFSA
10:30	Coffee	e break	
11:00	2	Continued	EFSA
12:00	3	Presentation of EFSA projects - `Environmental neurotoxicants' - `Brain health'	EFSA
13:00	Lunch	n break	
14:00	4	Assessment of impurities – proposed approach	EFSA
15:40	Coffe	e break	
16:00	5	Harmonization of extra Uncertainty Factors	EFSA
17:00	End c	of Day 1	



## Day 2 - 8<sup>th</sup> November 2024

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments	
9:00	6	Assessment of metabolites - OECD Guidance on Residue Definition - EFSA project: 'NAMs for pesticide residues' - Templates	EFSA	
11:00	Coffee break			
11:30	7	AOB		
12:15	8	Farewell and closure	EFSA	
12:30	End of Day 2			